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FAMILY MEDICINE SPECIALIST AND THE PRIVATE 

HEALTHCARE LANDSCAPE  

❖ Currently in South Africa, majority of qualified Family Medicine Specialists (FCFP) practice as general 

practitioners within GP practices in the private sector, despite completing a 4-year post-graduate 

specialist training programme.  

❖ One of the key stumbling blocks restricting the growth of Family medicine specialists within the 

private sector is the discrepancy in reimbursement between them and other specialists (Physicians, 

Paediatricians, Gynaecologists, Psychiatrists).  

❖ There seems to be limited knowledge amongst funders regarding our specialist scope of practice 

that makes our service offerings a cost-effective intervention to improve both individual and 

population health outcomes within a community. 



FAMILY MEDICINE SPECIALISTS IN THE PRIVATE SECTOR

❖ Growth of the discipline within the private healthcare landscape would bridge the vast gap in the private 

healthcare system between the General Practitioner and hospital-based Specialists.  This would greatly 

contribute to reducing both the waiting period for specialist consultations while the patient’s condition 

deteriorates, and the exorbitant specialist services related hospital costs to both patients and funders.  

❖ Family medicine specialist training through all the specialties (internal medicine, surgery, anaesthesia, 

paediatrics, psychiatry, dermatology, ENT, obstetrics and gynaecology) makes them well equipped to 

manage most of the commonest conditions at a specialist level in an outpatient setting.  

❖ The disciplines focus on preventative health and knowledge of motivational interviewing/behaviour 

modification makes us an integral addition to any primary healthcare interventions.       



FAMILY MEDICINE TRAINING LOGBOOK















CASE STUDY OF BLOUBERG FAMILY PRACTICE  

❖ Our services: 

▪ Specialist consultation (45 min) –Chronic diseases, Paediatrics, ENT, Dermatology

▪ Psychiatry consultation ( 1hr 30min) – Anxiety, Depression, ADHD, BPMD, personality disorders

▪ Gynaecology services (1hr) – Women’s health services, family planning (IUCD insertion), 

menopause,    irregular bleeding

▪ 1st trimester obstetric services (1hr) – Pregnancy confirmation and 1st trimester scan

▪ GP consultations (15 min)

▪ Palliative care and home visit after hours

▪ Procedural services:  

❖Acute emergency care (trauma, nebulization)

❖Minor surgical procedures (excisions, biopsy, I&D)

❖Phlebotomy, IV drip, iron infusions

❖ECG

❖Family planning (Implanon/IUCD insertion and removal)

❖Gynaecology and 1st trimester ultrasound

❖Medical TOP and aftercare      







PRIVATE COSTING COMPARISON OF IN ROOM CONSULTATIONS

❖ When looking at specialist remuneration and their contracted rates a number of factors needs to be 

considered:

1. Who is the Medical Scheme?

2. What contract / DPA is in question?

3. Some contracts are limited to specific plans only
 E.g. Discovery Classic & Discovery Key Care

4. Some contracts are one rate for all plans (with 1 or 2 plan exceptions)
 E.g. Discovery Premier B (Excludes Key Care) & GEMS (Excludes REO and EVO)

5. Other contracts are across all plans but a different rates, depending on the patient’s plan
E.g. BankMed, Bonitas and Fedhealth

6. Governance Projects
 Higher remuneration related to specific codes, for a specific discipline, within a Society under certain conditions



PRIVATE COSTING COMPARISON OF IN ROOM CONSULTATIONS

(Code 0190 to 0192)

Source: https://www.healthman.co.za/Tariffs/Tariffs2023 

GPs

@ Scheme Rate

Family 

Physicians

@ Scheme Rate

Surgical

@ Scheme Rate

Consulting

@ Scheme Rate

Discovery (Key Care) 459.30 489.10 505.50 726.00

Discovery (Prem B) 459.30 489.10 505.50 726.00

Discovery (Classic) 459.30 489.10 505.50 726.00

BankMed 441.00 441.00 447.60 684.00

GEMS 468.80 608.10 443.50 678.10

Bonitas 452.10 - 455.40 696.10

Polmed 457.80 675.10 475.10 726.30

KeyHealth 493.80 493.80 484.40 740.50

https://www.healthman.co.za/Tariffs/Tariffs2023


PRIVATE COSTING COMPARISON OF IN ROOM CONSULTATIONS

(Code 0190 to 0192)

Source: https://www.healthman.co.za/Tariffs/Tariffs2023 

GPs

@ Scheme Rate

Family Physicians

@ Scheme Rate

Surgical

DPA

Consulting

DPA

Discovery (Key Care) – 110% 459.30 489.10 556.00 798.60

Discovery (Prem B) – 147% 459.30 489.10 743.00 1 067.20

Discovery (Classic) – 217% 459.30 489.10 1 096.90 1 575.40

BankMed - 147% 441.00 648.20 658.00 1 006.40

GEMS – 130% 468.80 608.10 611.00 934.20

Bonitas – 150% 452.10 - 683.10 1 044.10

Polmed 457.80 675.10 617.60 1 053.10

KeyHealth – 150% 493.80 493.80 726.60 1 110.70

https://www.healthman.co.za/Tariffs/Tariffs2023


CONTRACTED SPECIALIST REMUNERATION 

MAY END ANYWHERE ON THE MATRIX BELOW

(Code 0190 to 0192)

Source: https://www.healthman.co.za/Tariffs/Tariffs2023 

GPs

@ Scheme 

Rate

Family 

Physicians

@ Scheme 

Rate

Surgical

@ Scheme 

Rate

Consulting

@ Scheme 

Rate

Surgical

DPA

Consulting

DPA

Discovery (Key Care) 459.30 489.10 505.50 726.00 556.00 798.60

Discovery (Prem B) 459.30 489.10 505.50 726.00 743.00 1 067.20

Discovery (Classic) – 217% 459.30 489.10 505.50 726.00 1 096.90 1 575.40

BankMed - 147% 441.00 648.20 447.60 684.00 658.00 1 006.40

GEMS – 130% 468.80 608.10 443.50 678.10 611.00 934.20

Bonitas – 150% 452.10 - 455.40 696.10 683.10 1 044.10

Polmed 457.80 675.10 475.10 726.30 617.60 1 053.10

KeyHealth – 150% 493.80 493.80 484.40 740.50 726.60 1 110.70

https://www.healthman.co.za/Tariffs/Tariffs2023




FAMILY MEDICINE SPECIALISTS COST BENEFIT 

AND VALUE-ADDED SERVICES

❖ 4 Specialists (2): Savings per patient (Psychiatry, Internal medicine, ENT, gynaecology)- R1604,5+R 

1096+R1096+R1575,4 = R5371,9 (based on Discovery classic reimbursement). 

❖ 3 Specialists (11): Min savings R1096 x 2 x 11= R 24 112

❖ 2 Specialists (47): Min savings R1096 x 47 = R 51512

❖ 1 Specialist (119):   
O&G 99

Internal medicine 63

Psychiatry(adult and 

adolescents)

48

ENT 20

Dermatology 9

Paediatrics 6

GP 6

Surgery 3
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